

Institutional Strengthening of Gram Panchayats (ISGP) Project Panchayats & Rural Development Department Government of West Bengal

Millennium City IT Park, Tower - II, 3rd Floor (Unit D), DN - 62, Sector - V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091, Ph. no: +91 33 2367-1461/8724, Fax: +91 33 2367-2594 E-mail: scu.wbisgpp@gov.in, Website: www.wbisgpp.gov.in

Memo No.525/ISGPP/20E-1/(EP)/14 Pt II

Dated 03.06.2016

Notification for Publication of Panel of Eligible Candidates for Engagement on Assistant Procurement Manager in the ISGP Project

- 1. With reference to the advertisement of the ISGP Project of WBSRDA published under Notification No.482/ISGPP/20E-1/(EP)/14 dated 25.05.2016 for the purpose of contractual engagement of Assistant Procurement Manager in the ISGP Project of WBSRDA and applications received in response to the advertisement, with reference to the Interview-cum-Personality Tests held at Office of the ISGP Project, Salt Lake on 03/06/2016 and with approval of competent authorities in WBSRDA, this is to notify the Panel of Eligible Candidates as shown at Annexure-1 for information of all concerned. The approved Panel of Eligible Candidates has been prepared on the basis of Interview-cum-Personality Test and in terms of the eligibility criteria published by this organization in this regard.
- 2. Engagement on contract in terms of the Notifications No. 482/ISGPP/20E-1/(EP)/14 dated 25.05.2016 will be issued from top of the empanelled candidates on the basis of rank as per vacancy in the concerned project.
- 3. The Panel of Eligible Candidates being hereby published will remain valid till 30.06.2016 or premature closure of the project, whichever is earlier.
- 4. Publication of this Panel of Eligible Candidates and inclusion of the name of any candidate in the Panel does not imply any assurance on the part of this organisation to offer engagement, which will depend on actual requirement of the ISGP Project.
- 5. No request for preference in the matter of place of posting shall be entertained and decision of the ISGP Project authority in this regard shall be final.

Project Manager, ISGP Project and
Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal
Panchayats & Rural Development Department



Institutional Strengthening of Gram Panchayats (ISGP) Project Panchayats & Rural Development Department Government of West Bengal

Millennium City IT Park, Tower - II, 3rd Floor (Unit D), DN - 62, Sector - V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091, Ph. no: +91 33 2367-1461/8724, Fax: +91 33 2367-2594 E-mail: scu.wbisgpp@gov.in, Website: www.wbisgpp.gov.in

Annexure: 1

Ref. No.: 525/ISGPP/20E-1/(EP)/14 Pt II

Dated 03.06.2016

Panel of Eligible Candidates for Contractual Engagement under the ISGP Project

(Ref: Notification No. 482/ISGPP/20E-1/(EP)/14 dated 25.05.2016) [Prepared on the basis of interview-cum- personality test]

Name of Post	Assistant Procurement Manager
Number of Post	01
Total Number of	Empanelled Candidates 02
Rank	Name of Empanelled Candidate with ID No.
1	Jhumpa Chatterjee [ID No:APCM - 12]
2	Sudip Das [IDNo:APCM - 15]

Project Manager, ISGP Project and Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal Panchayats & Rural Development Department